/"KP g?'747~49/

04-19-2001

AT O LA

Patent and Trademark Office

ADEMARKS ONLY

ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

...1Q1879211,

Titan Sports, Inc.
a Delaware corporation
located and doing business at
1241 East Main Street
Stamford, CT 06902
Individual Association
General Partnership
x Corporation — Delaware
Other

-

S g &

Limited Partnership

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

X No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
World Wrestling Federation Entertainment,
a Delaware corporation
located and doing business at
1241 East Main Street
Stamford, CT 063902

Inc.

CAN

@Z £

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Merger
Security Agreement X Change of name
Other

Execution Date: July 29, 1999

Individual’(s) citizenship
Association
General Partnership
Limited Partnership
X Corporation — Delaware
Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
is attached: Yes No
{designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X

yy,

No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

74/337,577  75/663,704

Additional numbers attached?

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached sheet

X Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:
Renée L. Duff,

Name: Esq.

Internal Address: World Wrestling Federation

Entertainment, Inc.

- Legal Affairs Department

Street Address: 1241 East Main Street

ZIP: 06902

6. Total number of applications and registrations
involved:

$2,240.00

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Enclosed

by <7 ‘
X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun( [930‘60\

8. Deposit account nhumber:

50-0450

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief,

9. [Statement and signature
locument.

the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach

ed copy is a true copy of the original

March 12, 2000

Renée L. Duff
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011

Mail document:

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample
reviewing the document and gathering th
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradel
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor

Do not detach this portion

s to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

cover sheet is estimated to average aboqt BQ minutes
¢ data needed, and completing and rgvnewmg the sa
mark Office, Office of Information :
k Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

per document 1o be recorded including time f“f
niple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the

TRADEMARK
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-PAGE 2-
CONTINUATION
OF 4B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
FROM TITAN SPORTS INC
TO WORLD WRESTLING
FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT. INC

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

1,123,044 1,766,950 1,286,533 2,278,160
2,185,569 2,003,188 1,771,405 2,291,141
2,313,120 2,086,903 1,729,405 2,279,168
2,299,461 2,221,223 1,771,513 2,278,196
2,299,462 1,972,560 1,800,817 1,550,936
2,069,621 1,930,440 1,755,482 1,802,373
2,220,008 1.994,687 2,327,493 1,832,936
1,823,912 2,085,501 1,755,782 1,775,526
1,770.885 2,382,918 1,980,341 1.819,240
1,926,874 2,284.860 1,317,318 1,779,853
1,788,106 2,267,980 1,432,884 1,607,742
2,008,368 1,884,646 1.863,534
1,994,733 1,571,823 1,716,716
2,129,106 2,363,921 2,131,847
2,066,895 1.860,71¢ 1,574,169
2,040,704 1,563,878 1,697,715
1,763.388 1,629,522 1,348,618
TRADEMARK
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4 (B) Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

0,907,891
0,991,120
1,286,533
1,317,318
1,348,618
1,432,884
1,532,091
1,563,878
1,564,148
1,574,169
1,605,757
1,607,742
1,625,919
1,629,552
1,679,693
1,697,715
1,703,946
1,708,155
1,708,236
1,716,716
1,729,405

1,755,482

1,755,782
1,771,405
1,771,513
1,772,428
1,772,598
1,775,325
1,790,329
1,806,229
1,818,813
1,819,240
1,826,670
1,826,812
1,829,032
1,830,407
1,832,936
1,833,919
1,836,852
1,837,112
1,860,719
1,863,534
1,838,771

1,841,152

1,884,646
1,892,444
1,916,880
1,924,818
1,926,874
1,930,440
1,972,560
1,980,341
1,994,687
1,994,733
1,997,145
1,997,196
2,003,188
2,008,368
2,040,704
2,066,895
2,069,621
2,085,501
2,086,903
2,087,146
2,123,044

2,129,105

2,129,106
2,131,847
2,160,673
2,160,674
2,185,569
2,220,008
2,221,223
2,248,463
2,267,980
2,278,160
2,278,196
2,279,168
2,284,860
2,291,141
2,299,461
2,299,462
2,313,120
2,327,493
2,363,921
2,382,918

2,396,746

TRADEMARK
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| r:.mzzemm/@/ " RECORDATION FORM COVER S

ICE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) i fice
I It/ ¢/0() TRADEMARKSONLY
Tabsetlings 2o W \ v v
To the Honarable Commissioner of Pr ird the attat
(0O O
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ne and address of re
Titan Sports Inc. 10-18-2000 ne: World Wrestling Federation
1241 East Main St U.8. Patent & TMOf/TM Mall RpIDTL#64 oy tainment, L1NC.
Stamford, CT 06902 nuermal Address:
Q Individual(s) . Q A'ss.ociation ' Street Address: 1241 East Main St
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
N Comoration-State pelaware City: Stamford State: _CT  zp.0690 2
1 Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? ‘D Yes QO No g rsdsi‘gg::g:) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: O General Partnership
Q Limited Partnership
Q Assignment 0 Merger 8 Corporation-State__Delaware
QO Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other
Q Other If assignae is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
is attached: 0 Yes O No
Execution Date: {Designations must be a separata document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) altachad? Q Yes O No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,829,032

Additional numbers attached? 3 Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 'm
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ........coccoveverreeceneccennens ! L

Name: Edward L. Kaufman, Esg.

- o
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)........... s /5 50 7

Q Enclosed

Internal Address;_Legal Affairs

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1241 'East Main St

8. Deposit account number:
50-0450

City:_ Stamford State: €T zp: 06902

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

E o000 oiokL. 0000037 S00Ry [Beouie ) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

TR 40,00 [
ot

L)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowiedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.

Edward L. Kaufman, Esqg gl bﬁ‘ X 10/16/00

Name of Person Signing nature Date
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissianerof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C, 20231 TRADEMARK
"REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0383



State of Delaware
Office of the Secretary of State F2°® *

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TITAN SPORTS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TITAN SPORTS INC." TO "WORLD WRESTLING
FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A2.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

7 " T, P :
\/@/ C:Z,/u_,m«,,ﬂ;,t, xi-wm A D Vsl g

Harrier Smiti Windsor, Secretary of State

2133300 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1010169

010114671 DATE: 03-08-01

TRADEMARK
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CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF |
TITAN SPORTS INC.

It is horeby certified that;

1. The namo of the corporation (hereinafter called the “corporation”) is TITAN
SPORTS INC.

2. The restated cectificatc of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended
by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in licu of szid Article the following
new Article: f

"FIRST: The namme of the corporation is World Wrestling Federation
Entertainment, Inc.* oo
3. The amendinent of the cortificate of incorporation herein certified has been
duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Scctions 228 & 242 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on July 29, 1999

_Is/ AUGUST J. LIGUOR1
August 1. Liguori, Executive V.P, & CFO

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY COF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 07/29/1299
991313316 — 2133300

TRADEMARK
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