101679211 Titan Sports, Inc. a Delaware corporation

ADEMARKS ONLY

l Trademarks: Please red	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.				
12-01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): World Wrestling Federation Entertainment, Inc. a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1241 East Main Street Stamford, CT 06902				
Association Limited Partnership	CANCELL				
rame	Individual'(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation – Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
er(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached sheet				
Additional numbers attached? x Yes No					
pondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 89				
Esq. deration fairs Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$2,240.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street					

located and doing business at 1241 East Main Street Stamford, CT 06902

Individual General Partnership x Corporation - Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Security Agreement

Merger X Change of name

Other

Other

Execution Date: July 29, 1999

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

74/337,577

75/663,704

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Renée L. Duff, Esq. Name:

Internal Address: World Wrestling Federation

Entertainment, Inc. - Legal Affairs Department

Street Address: 1241 East Main Street

City: Stamford 500450 \$000002#3

State: CT

ZIP: 06902

8. Deposit account number:

50-0450

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

650.00 DH

74337577

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Renée L. Duff Name of Person Signing

March 12, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0380

V2001

11988

-PAGE 2-CONTINUATION <u>OF 4B</u>

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM TITAN SPORTS INC TO WORLD WRESTLING FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

1,771,405 1,729,405	2,291,141 2,279,168
1,729,405	2 270 169
	2,279,100
1,771,513	2,278,196
1,800,817	1,550,936
1,755,482	1,802,373
2,327,493	1,832,936
1,755,782	1,775,526
1,980,341	1,819,240
1,317,318	1,779,853
1,432,884	1,607,742
1,863,534	
1,716,716	
2,131,847	
1,574,169	
1,697,715	
1,348,618	
	1,771,513 1,800,817 1,755,482 2,327,493 1,755,782 1,980,341 1,317,318 1,432,884 1,863,534 1,716,716 2,131,847 1,574,169 1,697,715

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0381

4 (B) Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

0,907,891	1,755,782	1,884,646	2,129,106
0,991,120	1,771,405	1,892,444	2,131,847
1,286,533	1,771,513	1,916,880	2,160,673
1,317,318	1,772,428	1,924,818	2,160,674
1,348,618	1,772,598	1,926,874	2,185,569
1,432,884	1,775,325	1,930,440	2,220,008
1,532,091	1,790,329	1,972,560	2,221,223
1,563,878	1,806,229	1,980,341	2,248,463
1,564,148	1,818,813	1,994,687	2,267,980
1,574,169	1,819,240	1,994,733	2,278,160
1,605,757	1,826,670	1,997,145	2,278,196
1,607,742	1,826,812	1,997,196	2,279,168
1,625,919	1,829,032	2,003,188	2,284,860
1,629,552	1,830,407	2,008,368	2,291,141
1,679,693	1,832,936	2,040,704	2,299,461
1,697,715	1,833,919	2,066,895	2,299,462
1,703,946	1,836,852	2,069,621	2,313,120
1,708,155	1,837,112	2,085,501	2,327,493
1,708,236	1,860,719	2,086,903	2,363,921
1,716,716	1,863,534	2,087,146	2,382,918
1,729,405	1,838,771	2,123,044	2,396,746
1,755,482	1,841,152	2,129,105	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0382

FORM PTO-1594 MRP RECORDATION FORM COVER SI 12701, 2000 ICE						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10/1/00 TDADENTADES ONLY						
Tab settings □□□ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pr	rd the atta: 101535129					
Name of conveying party(ies):	ne and address of receiving party(ies)					
Titan Sports Inc. 10-16-2000 1241 East Main St U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Stamford, CT 06902	ne: World Wrestling Federation ReptDL#64 atertainment, Inc. undermal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1241 East Main St					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership						
▼ Corporation-State Delaware 1 Other	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership					
D Assissment D Manage	☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other					
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation					
Freezistian Data.	is attached:					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,829,032					
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗅 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:					
Name: Edward L. Kaufman, Esq.	1,-0.10					
Internal Address: Legal Affairs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1590.00					
	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1241 East Main St						
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902	50-0450					
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
2/01/2000 GTON11 00000034 500450 1829032 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
1 CC 491 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Edward L. Kaufman, Esq	Kl \ 10/16/00					
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TITAN SPORTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TITAN SPORTS INC." TO "WORLD WRESTLING FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2133300 8100

010114671

AUTHENTICATION: 1010169

DATE: 03-08-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0384

OF

TITAN SPORTS INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinaster called the "corporation") is TITAN SPORTS INC.
- 2. The restated certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is World Wrestling Federation Entertainment, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 & 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on July 29, 1999

/s/ AUGUST J. LIGUOR1
August J. Liguori, Executive V.P. & CFO

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/29/1999 991313316 - 2133300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 03/12/2001